 YJG6D2G10H
 YJG6D2G10H
3 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E2028
Rev.1.0,29-Jan-26
■Typical Electrical and Thermal Characteristics Diagrams
7 1
2 1
3 1
4 1
0
100
200
300
400
0 2 4 6 8 10
ID
-D
ra
in
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
VGS-Gate to Source Voltage (V)
Tj=25℃
Figure 1.  Output Characteristics; typical values                            Figure 2.  Transfer Characteristics; typical values
1
10
100
1000
10000
0 20 40 60 80 100
C
-C
a
p
a
c
it
a
n
c
e
 (
p
F
)
VDS-Drain to Source Voltage (V)
Ciss
Coss
Crss
VGS=0V
f=1MHz
Tj= 25℃
0
2
4
6
8
10
0 10 20 30 40
V
G
S
-G
a
te
 t
o
 S
o
u
rc
e
 V
o
lta
g
e
 (
V
)
Qg-Total Gate Charge (nC)
VDS=50V
ID=50A
Tj=25℃
0
2
4
6
8
10
0 10 20 30 40
VGS-Gate to Source Voltage (V)
Qg-Total Gate Charge (nC)
VDS=50V
ID=50A
Tj=25℃
 YJG6D2G10H
4 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E2028
Rev.1.0,29-Jan-26
0
2
4
6
8
10
0 40 80 120
ID-Drain Current (A)
Tj=25℃R
D
S
(o
n
)
-'
UD
LQ
�W
R
�6
R
X
UF
H
�U
H
V
LV
WD
Q
F
H
��
P
ȍ
�
VGS=10V
1
10
100
1000
0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1 1.1
Is
-R
e
ve
rs
e
 D
ra
in
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
VSD- Source to Drain Voltage (V)
Tj=25℃Tj=175℃
VGS=0V
Figure 7.  RDS(on) vs. Drain Current; typical values        Figure 8.  Forward characteristics of reverse diode; typical values
0.9
0.95
1
1.05
1.1
-75 -25 25 75 125 175
Tj-Junction Temperature (℃)
ID=1mA
B
V
D
S
S
-M
A
X
 D
ra
in
 t
o
 S
o
u
rc
e
 V
o
lta
g
e
N
o
rm
a
liz
e
d
Figure 9.
.  ;
Figure
 YJG6D2G10H
6 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E2028
Rev.1.0,29-Jan-26
Ŷ�Test Circuits & Waveforms
VGS
ID
VDS
Tp
BVDSS
IAS
EAS=1/2*L*IAS2
Figure A.  Unclamped Inductive Switching (UIS) Test Circuit & Waveform
VDD
DUT
C1
G
D
S
Qgs
Qg
Qgd
VGS (V)
10V
VGS(pl)
Charge (C)
Figure B.  Gate Charge Test Circuit & Waveform
L
Rg
R
 s
h
u
n
t
Vds
G
D
S
VR
Vgs
Id=VR/R shunt
DUT VDDC2C1
90% 90% 90%
10% 10%10%
tD(on) tr tD(off)
tf
VGS
VDS
t(on) t(off)
Figure C.  Resistive Switching Test Circuit & Waveform
 YJG6D2G10H
7 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E2028
Rev.1.0,29-Jan-26
ISD
IRRM
25%IRRM
trr
Qrr
Figure D.  Diode Recovery Test Circuit & Waveform
 YJG6D2G10H
8 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E20
 YJG6D2G10H
9 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E2028
Rev.1.0,29-Jan-26
Ŷ Marking Information
Note：
1. All marking is at middle of the product body
2. All marking is in laser printing
3. YJG6D2G10H is part no., YYWW is date code, ³<<´�LV�\HDU��³::´�LV�ZHHN
4. Body color: Black
Date Code
Part no.
YJ Logo
Pin1